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Country Surname First Name Institution Position Mail

Austria Mauser Harald Austrian Federal Office and Research Centre for Forests - BFW Head harald.mauser@bfw.gv.at
Austria Mayer Peter IUFRO Executive Secretary mayer@iufro.org
Austria Neumann Markus Austrian Federal Office and Research Centre for Forests - BFW Deputy Head markus.neumann@bfw.gv.at
Croatia Benko Miroslav Forest Research Institute Croatia Head benkom@sumins.hr
Croatia Gracan Joso Forest Research Institute Croatia Director josog@sumins.hr
Denmark Koch Niels Elers Forest and Landscape Director General nek@kvl.dk
Finland Päivinen Risto European Forest Institute Director risto.paivinen@efi.fi
Finland Raitio Hannu Finnish Forest Research Institute Director General hannu.raitio@metla.fi
Finland Seppälä Risto International Union of Forest Research Organizations IUFRO President risto.seppala@metla.fi
France Houllier François INRA Head of Department EFPA houllier@ensam.inra.fr
France Stengel Pierre INRA Directeur Scientifique ECONAT stengel@paris.inra.fr
Germany Eichhorn Johannes Hessen Forst FIV Fachgebietsleiter EichhornJ@forst.hessen.de
Germany Sinner Hans-Ulrich Bavarian State Institute of Forestry Head of Department sin@lwf.uni-muenchen.de
Germany Thoroe Carsten Federal Research Centre for Forestry & Forest Production Head c.thoroe@holz.uni-hamburg.de
Germany von Gaudecker Leo Ministry for Agriculture, Nature Conservation and Environment of 

Thuringia
Official responsible L.Gaudecker@tmlnu.thueringen.de

Germany von Teuffel Konstantin Forest Research Institute Baden-Württemberg Director Konstantin.Teuffel@forst.bwl.de
Hungary Rédei Károly Hungarian Forest Research Institute Deputy Director General h9439fuh@helka.iif.hu
Ireland Hendrick Eugene COFORD Director eugene.hendrick@coford.ie
Latvia Gaitnieks Talis Latvian State Forestry Research Institute "SILAVA" Deputy Head talis@silava.lv
Latvia Graudums Martins Latvian State Forestry Research Institute "SILAVA" Director inst@silava.lv
Lithuania Ozolincius Remigijus Lithuanian Forest Research Institute Director miskinst@mi.lt
Norway Fretheim Kristen Norwegian Forest Research Institute Managing Director kristen.fretheim@skogforsk.no
Poland Michalak Roman Liaison Unit Warsaw MCPFE Expert r.michalak@lu-warsaw.pl
Poland Sierota Zbigniew Forest Research Institute in Warsaw Deputy Director Z.Sierota@ibles.waw.pl
Poland Zajac Stanislaw Forest Research Institute in Warsaw Director stan.zajac@ibles.waw.pl
Romania Ionescu Ovidiu Forest Research and Management Institute Director io@icas.ro
Serbia-Montenegro Nevenic Radovan Institute of Forestry -Belgrade, Serbia and Montenegro Deputy Director nevenic@eunet.yu
Slovakia Mindas Jozef Forest Research Institute Director mindas@fris.sk
Slovakia Novotny Julius Forest Research Institute Vice-Director novotny@fris.sk
Slovenia Torelli Niko Slovenian Forestry Institute Director niko.torelli@gozdis.si
Sweden Fryk Jan Skogforsk President jan.fryk@skogforsk.se
Switzerland Broggi Mario F. WSL PD Dr. Director mario.broggi@wsl.ch
Turkey Senyaz Ahmet Ministry of Environment and Forestry HEAD OF R&D DEPARTMENT baskanarge@cevreorman.gov.tr
United Kingdom Lynch Jim Forest Research - Forestry Commission Chief Executive sue.stiles@forestry.gsi.gov.uk
Invited Speakers
Austria Mannsberger Gerhard Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water ManagemeDirector General for Forestry gerhard.mannsberger@bmlfuw.gv.at
Austria Radunsky Klaus Federal Environment Agency Climate Unit klaus.radunsky@umweltbundesamt.at
European Commission Montanarella Luca Joint Research Centre Scientific Officer luca.montanarella@jrc.it
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